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ARIZONA

Ms. Annmarie Mena

Policy & Resources Administrator

Division of Child Support Enforcement

P.O. Box 40458

Site Code 776A

Phoenix, AZ  85067

Phone 602-274-7703

Fax 602-277-0517

Email annmarie.mena@de.state.az.us
IOWA

Ms. Mary Loven

Management Analyst

Bureau of Collections

400 S.W. 8th, Suite M

Des Moines, IA 50309

Phone 515-281-8377

Fax 515-281-8854

Email mloven@dhs.state.ia.us
MASSACHUSETTS

Ms. Cheryl L. Traina


Director of Customer Service

Child Support Enforcement Division

27 Water Street

Wakefield, MA  01880

Phone 781-213-1000 ext. 31206

Fax 781-213-1040

Email trainac@dor.state.ma.us


NEW MEXICO

Mr. Phillip Herndon

Deputy Bureau Chief

CSED/Information Systems Bureau

2009 S Pacheco

PO Box 25110

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Ph T, W, Th 505-827-6287

Ph M, F 505-841-4451

Fax 505-476-7191

Email phillip.herndon@state.nm.us
NORTH CAROLINA

Mr. Barry Burger

Chief of Program Operations 

Child Support Enforcement

P.O. Box 20800

Raleigh, NC  27619-0800

Phone 919-255-3807

Fax 919-212-3842

Email barry.burger@ncmail.net
PENNSYLVANIA

Mr. Mike Noreika

Interstate/CSENet Subsystem Lead

PACSES

30 North Third Street

Harrisburg, PA  17101

Phone 717-705-5158

Fax 717-772-1279

Email MikeNoreika@PACSES.com
TEXAS

Mr. Larry Davis

Senior Systems Analyst


5500 E. Oltorf

Austin, TX 78711

Phone 512-460-6826

Fax 512-460-6800

Email larry.davis@cs.oag.state.tx.us
VERMONT

Mr. Jeffrey Cohen

IV-D Director, Office of Child Support

103 South Main Street

Waterbury, VT  05671-1901

Phone 802-241-2319

Fax 802-244-1483

jeffc@ocs.state.vt.us
VIRGINIA

Ms. Connie White 

Program / Systems Development Manager

Division of Child Support Enforcement

730 E. Broad Street

Richmond, VA 23219

Phone 804-692-1513

Fax 804-786-0546

Email cjw900@dcse.dss.state.va.us
WASHINGTON

Mr. Aaron Powell

Information Systems Manager

Division of Child Support

P.O. Box 9162

MS 45860

Olympia, Washington 98507-9162

Phone 360-664-5402

Fax 360-664-0729

Email apowell@dshs.wa.gov
Federal Office of Child Support Enforcement (OCSE)

Ms. Eileen Brooks

Deputy Director, Policy Division

Office of Child Support Enforcement

901 D St., SW, 4th floor East

Washington, DC 20447

Phone 202-401-5369

Fax 202-401-4054

Email ebrooks@acf.hhs.gov
Ms. Patricia Crawford

Manager, Operations & Technical Support

Office of Child Support Enforcement

LMIT

9500 Godwin Drive

Bldg. 120/023, Box 136

Manassas, VA 20110-4157

Phone 703-367-3949

Fax 367-3143

Email  Patricia.Crawford@lmco.com
Ms. Dianne Offett

Interstate Liaison Officer

Office of Child Support Enforcement

370 L'Enfant Promenade S.W. 

Washington D.C. 20447

Phone 202-401-5425

Email doffett@acf.hhs.gov
Ms. Robin Rushton

Director, Division of State and Tribal Systems

Office of Child Support Enforcement

370 L’Enfant Promenade SW

Washington, DC 20447

Phone 202-690-1244

Fax 202-401-4582

Email rrushton@acf.hhs.gov
Ms. Helen Smith

Assistant Associate Commissioner

Office of Child Support Enforcement

370 L’Enfant Promenade SW

Washington, DC 20447

Phone 202-690-6639.  
Fax 202-401-5558

Email  hsmith@acf.hhs.gov
State Information Technology Consortium (SITC)

Ms. Sheila R. Drake

Meeting Planner / Project Support

SITC / SPC

2214 Rock Hill Road

Herndon, VA 20170-4227

Phone 703-742-7127

Fax 703-742-7350

Email sitc_temp@software.org
Ms. Christi Oakley

Project Manager

SITC / SPC

2214 Rock Hill Road

Herndon, VA 20170-4227

Phone 703-742-7297

Fax 703-742-7350

Email oakley@software.org
Ms. Cynthia Olson

Consultant

c/o SITC / SPC

2214 Rock Hill Road

Herndon, VA 20170-4227

Phone 703-938-2194

Fax 703-938-0467

Email  cynpib@aol.com
Ms. Suzanne Poe

Consultant

c/o SITC / SPC

2214 Rock Hill Road

Herndon, VA 20170-4227

Phone 540-843-0788

Fax 540-843-0887

Email  Suzanne@shentel.net
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